OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
Eschenbachgasse 9 | 1010 Wien | Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | www.ove.at
OVE Certification
Kahlenberger Str. 2A | 1190 Wien | Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | certification@ove.at
Validity of ÖVE-Certificates can be checked at www.ove.at Page 1 of 3
OVE Certification

Product: Residual current operated circuit-breakers with integral overcurrent
 protection (RCBOs)
Type designation: Trademark:
Rating:
DS301C (2CSR255.63.1…) ABB
Un = AC 230 V
In = 6 - 20 A
Characteristic B and C
1p+N; Type A, AC
Icn = 6 kA
Rated residual operating current: 30 mA
See typelist
Certificate No.: 25314-008-00
Date: 2022 04 12
 Page 3 of 3
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Federal Ministry for Digital and Economic Affairs as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.
RCBOs sold in single packages:
Pole ICN (kA) Type Char. IN IN ABB Code Type
1P+N 6 A
B 30mA
6 2CSR255163R1065 DS301C B6 A30
10 2CSR255163R1105 DS301C B10 A30
13 2CSR255163R1135 DS301C B13 A30
16 2CSR255163R1165 DS301C B16 A30
20 2CSR255163R1205 DS301C B20 A30
C 30mA
6 2CSR255163R1064 DS301C C6 A30
10 2CSR255163R1104 DS301C C10 A30
13 2CSR255163R1134 DS301C C13 A30
16 2CSR255163R1164 DS301C C16 A30
20 2CSR255163R1204 DS301C C20 A30
1P+N 6 AC
B 30mA
6 2CSR255063R1065 DS301C B6 AC30
10 2CSR255063R1105 DS301C B10 AC30
13 2CSR255063R1135 DS301C B13 AC30
16 2CSR255063R1165 DS301C B16 AC30
20 2CSR255063R1205 DS301C B20 AC30
C 30mA
6 2CSR255063R1064 DS301C C6 AC30
10 2CSR255063R1104 DS301C C10 AC30
13 2CSR255063R1134 DS301C C13 AC30
16 2CSR255063R1164 DS301C C16 AC30
20 2CSR255063R1204 DS301C C20 AC30
RCBOs sold in multi packages:
Pole ICN (kA) Type Char. IN IN ABB Code Type
1P+N 6 A
B 30mA
6 2CSR255163U1065 DS301C B6 A30
10 2CSR255163U1105 DS301C B10 A30
13 2CSR255163U1135 DS301C B13 A30
16 2CSR255163U1165 DS301C B16 A30
20 2CSR255163U1205 DS301C B20 A30
C 30mA
6 2CSR255163U1064 DS301C C6 A30
10 2CSR255163U1104 DS301C C10 A30
13 2CSR255163U1134 DS301C C13 A30
16 2CSR255163U1164 DS301C C16 A30
20 2CSR255163U1204 DS301C C20 A30
1P+N 6 AC
B 30mA
6 2CSR255063U1065 DS301C B6 AC30
10 2CSR255063U1105 DS301C B10 AC30
13 2CSR255063U1135 DS301C B13 AC30
16 2CSR255063U1165 DS301C B16 AC30
20 2CSR255063U1205 DS301C B20 AC30
C 30mA
6 2CSR255063U1064 DS301C C6 AC30
10 2CSR255063U1104 DS301C C10 AC30
13 2CSR255063U1134 DS301C C13 AC30
16 2CSR255063U1164 DS301C C16 AC30